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SCANNED 0CT 29 2012

wm 990-PF

Department of the Treasury
Internat Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation

Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

OMB No 1545-0052

2011

For calendar year 2011 or tax year beginning

06/01 ,2011, and ending

05/31,2012

Name of foundation 39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.
CHARITABLE TRUST

A Employeridentification number

65-6246750

Number and street {or P O box number if mail is not delivered to street address)

TWO

COURT SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR

Room/suite

Telephone number (see instructions)

() -

City or town, state, and ZIP code

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11120

G Check all that apply:

Initial return
Final return

Address change

Initial return of a former public charity
Amended return
Name change

If exemption application 1s
pending, check here = = « « » =«

1. Foreign organizations, check here

2 Foreign organizations meettng the
85% test, check here and attach

.........
p!

H Check type of organization: m Section 501(c){3) exempt private foundation

Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust

Other taxable private foundation

| Fair market value of ali assets at end
of year (from Part ll, col. (c), line

J Accounting method:

lj Cash u Accrual
Other (specify)

If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507{b){1}{A}, check here . | 2

If the foundation 1 in a 60-month termination

under section 507(b){1){B), check here . P> [:,

(2011) \X

16) > $ 5,096,893, {Part |, column {d) must be on cash basis.)
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The . {d} Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) (a) Revenue and {b) Net investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in el income income purposes
column (a) (see instructions).) {cash basis only}
1  Contributions, gifts, grants, etc , recewed {attach schedule} . ?
2 chock B[ X] StatiGin o et
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dividends and interest from securities . ., . . 104,664. 103,775. STMT 1
5a Grossrents . . . . . v i v e v n e e s
b Net rental income or {loss)
o| 6a Netgarmn or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 55 P 245 |
2| b Somememnestorsl 1,126,074,
E 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . 44,014.
8 Netshort-term capital gain . . . ... ... :
9 Income modifications =+ + » - = o s s v e -
10 a Gross sales less returns ,
and aliowances *+ * * - *
b Less Cost of goodssold .
¢ Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule} , , , |
11 Other income (attach schedwlet——, . . . . .
_]12 (Total i a0 DI 159,909, 147,789,
13 | Compenshation ce;sfdorw tkdslees, etc
14 |Other employee salaries and w. &ngs ..... NON NONFE
g 15 |FEntion @IS, Srdoydidnenitah] . . . .. NONE NONH
g 16a Yegal fees (attach schedule}—=) |
= b Accou ti? q h @éﬁule) ______
o © Qther prof ) .2. 50,057, 25,028, 25,029,
'g 17 Interest. . . . . . . ... . oo
.g 18  Taxes (attach schedule} {see mstrucnons)STMT. 3. 8 ! 681 2 1 231.
.£119 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion .
-§ 20 OCCUPANCY &+ & & & v v v o 2 v o v v o o o o
|21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , . . . . . NONE NONEH
&l22 Printing and publications . . . . . ... .. NONE NONH
£|23  Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT. ¢ . 325 325.
E 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
a Add lines 13 through 23 . . . . . . . ... 59,063 27,584, NONH 25,029,
Olzs Contributions, gifts, grants paid . . . ... . 230,500, 230,500.
1 26 Total expenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 28 9 2 5 63 ) 2 7 . 584 . NONE 255 . 52 9 N
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12: -1 .
@ Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements | | - 12 9 I 6 54 “
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 120,205.
¢ Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-). .
1514:::"1' Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. JSA Form 990-PF
16
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Form 990-PF {2011)

' 65-6246750

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in thef Beginning of year End of year
Balance Sheets g:g::g;‘;°o"n‘;$|:’s":2 fr:‘;::jtlxgt?:nfso; end-of-year {a) Book Value {b} Book Value {¢) Fair Market Value
1 Cash-non-interestbearing ., ., . . . . . . . v v v v o v oo
2 Savings and temporarycash investments . |, _ . . ..., ... 75, 634. BLOS 7. 87 , 087.
3 Accounts receivable » '
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledges receivable »__ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___________
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » _ _ _ ___________
5 Grantsreceivable . , ., . ... ... .. .00
6 Recewables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule} {(see instructions} , . . ,
7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) P ______
Less- allowance for doubtful accounts » _ _____ ____ NONE
«»| 8 [Inventories forsaleoruse |, , ., . . . . . 0 v v e
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . ... ......
2 10 a investments-U S and state government obhigations {attach schedule), ,
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule} , ., . ., . ..
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), , , . ., ..
11 Investments- land, buildings, >
and equipment.bastis ¥ _ o _ .
Less: accumulated depreciation P
{attach schedule} =W o mmme e e —— o
12 Investments -mortgage loans . . - . . . . . 0000
13 Investments - other (attach schedule) , . _ _ . . STMT 5 . 4,527,522, 4,385,463, 5,008,806.
14 Lland, buud.mgs,and 'S .
equpment'basss ¥ .
Less accumulated depreciation .
{attach schedule) = cmo e
15  Other assets (describe »______________________ )
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also, seepage 1,iteml) . . . . ... ... ... 4,603,156. 4,472 ,550. 5,096,893,
17  Accounts payable and accrued expenses | ., ., ... ..
18 Grantspayable , ., .., ,..............
#1119 Deferredrevenue . . ., ... ... ... 0u..n
§ 20  Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
:g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule} _ _ , . .
=![22 Other liabilities (describe » ___ )
23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . . . . . ... ...
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here bl_]
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
§ 24 Unrestricted . . . . . . 4 v o v b et e e e e e
§{25 Temporarilyrestricted . . ... .. .............
3 26 Permanently restricted , ., . . . .. ... ..........
T Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
i check here and complete lines 27 through 31. » .
8|27 Capital stock, trust principal, orcurrent funds , _ . ., . . . . . 4,603,156. 4,472,550,
g 28  PaidHn or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund , . . ., .
3 29  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . . - ¢ ~
; 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see instructions) , , . . . . 4,603,156. 4,472,550, -
231 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see
INSTFUCHIONS) + & v v v & v e v o v v e n o s e e e e e 4,603,156, 4,472,550.
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part I, column {a), line 30 (must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) _ . . . . 4,603,156.
2 Enter amount from Part I' e 27a e e —129 L 654 v
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) p»_ SEE_STATEMENT 6 2,697.
& Addlines 1,2,and3 . ... ... ... . ... . . . I 4,476,199,
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) p_ | SEE _STATEMENT 7 3,649.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part Il, column (b), line 30 . . . . . 4,472,550.
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA
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Form 990-PF (2011)

65-6246750

Page 3

Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

{b) How t
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e g., real estate, P-a:g;::llzzge ;gaeﬂe% ((g)ODaJ: sollfi)
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co ) D.Denayon | (MO., day, yr.) -~ day, y

1a PUBLICLY TRADED SECURITIES

b

c

d

e

le} Gross sales price O aliowabiel s expense of sal () s 0 minus (g

a 1,124,849, 1,082,060, 12,789,
b

[

d

e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column {h) and owned

by the foundation on 12/31/69

(i) FM.V. as of 12/31/69

(i} Adjusted basis
as of 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col. (1)
over col (j), if any

() Gains {Col ({h) gain minus
col. (k), but not less than -0-) or

Losses {from col (h})

a 42,789.
b
¢
d
e
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { It gain, also enter in Part |, line 7 }
If {loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 2 44,014,
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) (see instructions). If {loss), enter -0- in }
Part ) line 8 . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

{For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d){2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

[:'Yes lj No

1_Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

Calendar s::ﬁg‘i;;ofe:f:;:mnmg in} Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of noncharitable-use assets {col I(:E)Sté:e:g;%nbvt;& {c)
2010 252,236. 5,231,528. 0.048215
2009 231,590. 4,864,352, 0.047610
2008 274 ,505. 4,587,388. 0.059839
2007 278,962, 5,653,301, 0.049345
2006 272,699, 5,521,548. 0.0459388
2 Totalofline 1, column(d) . . . . . . .. .. ... ... ..., 2 0.254397
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence iflessthan Syears _ . . . . ... ... 3 0.050879
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2011 from Part X, hne 5 = | 4 5,227,124.
5 Multiplylinedbyline3 | 5 265,951.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line27b) . . . . .. ... .. .. .. 6 1,202,
7 Addlines5and 6 L 7 267,153.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, lined . . ... ... ... ... ... . 8 255,529,

If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part VI instructions.

JSA
1E1430 1000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31
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Form 990-PF (2011) ' 65-6246750
Excise Tax Based on investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

Page 4

Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2}, check here > I:I and enter "N/A” on line 1

1a
Date of ruling or determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ {attach copy of letter if necessary - see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 2,404.
here B[] and enter 1% ot Part 1, line 275 . . . L
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of
Part |, line 12, col. (b).
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 2
8 ADDHNeS 1aNd 2, . L . .\ttt e e e e 3 2,404,
4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less,enter-0- , . ., . . .. .. .... 5 2,404.
6 Credits/Payments:
a 2011 estimated tax payments and 2010 overpayment credited to 2011, , . | 6a 4,066.
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld atsource , . . , . ... ... .. 6b NONE
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) . , . ., . . . 6c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld _ . , . .. ... ......... 6d
7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6athrough 6d - « « v« + vt e v 0t v e e e e e e e e 7 4,066.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here D if Form 2220 i1s attached . . .. ... 8
9 Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amountowed . . . . .. .. .. ...... > 9
10  Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the total of lines 6 and 8, enter the amount overpaid , . , , . ... .. > 10 1, 662.
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2012 estimated tax p 1,662 Refunded p| 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate Yes | No
orintervene in any political campaIgn? | . . . . L L L L L L. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (ether directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 of the
instructions fordefinition)? . . . . L L L. L L L L L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b X
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published or
distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis Year? . . . . . . . . . . . v i e 1c X
d Enter the amount {if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) imposed during the year:
{1) On the foundation P $ {2) On foundation managers P> $
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers. P $
2  Has the foundation engaged n any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?, _ . _ . . . . . . e 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities. )
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? /f "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes . . . . . . . ... .. 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 ormoreduringtheyear?. . . . . . . v v o v v v v v . . 4a ; X
b If "Yes,” has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year?, | . . . . . . . . v v v i i e e e e e 4b N A
5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringthe year?, . . . . . . . . . . . . v« ... 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) {relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either
® By language in the governing instrument, or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument? . . . . . . . v v v v v v o s e e e e e e e e e e 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If “Yes,” complete Part I, col (c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it 1s registered (see instructions} P
O 2 S
b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation. . . . . . . v v v v v v s v o v . 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or
4942(j)(5) for calendar year 2011 or the taxable year beginning in 2011 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If "Yes,” complete
PAartXIV . o v o v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their names
ANd adAresSes . . . . . . i i o e e e e e e e e e e e e 4 e e e w e e e e e e e e e e e s see e ae e 10 X
Form 990-PF (2011}
RIYN

1E1440 1 000
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Form 990-PF (2011) ' 65-6246750 Page 5
- CIRYIT.N Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time during the vyear, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b){13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions) . . . . . . . . . . . v v v v v v o v e e e e 11 X
v 12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified
person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement {(see instructions) ., . . . . . . . v v bt e e e e e e e e . 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption apphication? , , , , . 13 X
Website address b__I_‘][_A _________________________________________________________________________
14 The books areincareof » ___SEE STATEMENT 8 Telephoneno. » __ __ __ ___ ____ ___________
Located at W _ _ _ _ _ _ 2P+a>____
15 Section 4947(a){1} nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here « . « « v v v o o v o 0 v v o o o & > Ij \
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued duringtheyear, , . . . . . . . . v . v v v v .. » I 15 l
16 At any time during calendar year 2011, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authonty Yes | No
over a bank, securities, or other financial account in aforeign country? . . . . . . . L . Lt e e e e e e e e 16 X
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1. If "Yes," enter the name of
the foreign country P>
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? . . ., . .. . . I:l Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to {or accept it from) a
disQUlified PEISON? . . . . . .t i e e e e e e Yes No
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . .. . . Yes X} No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . .. .. Yes No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {or make any of either available for
the benefit or use of a disqualified person)?. . . . . . . . . . . . . e e Yes No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a penod after
termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.). . . . . . .. .. .. . ... D Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes” to 1a(1)-{6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
section 563 4941(d)-3 orin a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? . . « « + v 4 4 . e 4. 0.0 .. 1b N A’
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . . . . .. . ... .. » I:J
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20117 _ . . . . . . . . . v i v i e e 1c X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j){3) or 4942(j)(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2011, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and
6e, Part XIll) for tax year(s) beginning before 20112, . . . . . . . . . . v o v i e D Yes No
If "Yes," listthe years B ___ e . .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942{a)(2)
(relating to incorrect valuation of assets} to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see INStrUCtIONS } . . . . . . v v v v v v e v e e e e e e 2b X
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
»_ P . .
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise
atanytimeduringthe year? . . . . . . . . . .. it e e e e e e e e I:I Yes No
b If "Yes,” did it have excess business holdings in 2011 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period {or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin 2011} . . . . . . . . . 0 v v i i e e e, 3b N A
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? , . . ., .. .. 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year {but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
chanitable purpose that had_not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20117 . 4b X

Form 990-PF (2011)
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' 65-6246750

Form 990-PF (2011)

Page 6

ERAY/[H:l Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to*
{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation {section 4945(e})? . , . . .. [:J Yes No
{2} Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on,
directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? , . . . . . . . . . . . 4 e e e e e e e e e Yes No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?, ., . . . ... .. .. Yes No
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a chantable, etc.,, organization described in
section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (seeinstructions) . . . . . . . . . .. . .. Yes No .
{5) Provide for any purpose other than rehgious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, . ., . . .. ... ....... Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a{1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? . . . ... ... ... .. 5b y\, /.}
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here , . . . .. .. . ... ... > I:I
¢ If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthe grant? , , . . . . . . . . . .« .. s . .. Yes D No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).
6a Did the foundation, dunng the vyear, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
onapersonal benefit contract?, , | . . . L .. ... L. e e e e .. I___l Yes No .
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? , , ., . ., . ... .. 6b X
If *Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870. ‘
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? | | D Yes No
b If "Yes,"” did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? ., . . . . ... .. .. 7b A/
Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, ]
and Contractors
1__ List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see instructions).

{b) Title, and average {c) Compensation

{d) Contnbutions to

{e) Expense account,

{a) Name and address hours per wesk (¥ ot potd, sater o) Contributions to
devoted to position -0-) and defezred compensation other allowances
SEE STATEMENT 9 -0- _0- _0-

2 Compensation of five highestpaid employees
"NONE."

(other than those included on line 1 - see instructions).

i none, enter

(b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 {¢) Compensation

{d) Contributionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

(e} Expense account,
other allowances

NONE

NONE

NONE

JSA
1E1460 1000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 35-407052574028
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' 65-6246750

¢ Form 990-PF (2011)

Page 7

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors (continued)

* 3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see instructions). i none, enter "NONE."
{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service {¢) Compensation
SEE STATEMENT 11 NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ... ... > NONE
Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activites during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of E
- Xpenses
organizations and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc
TNONE e
2_
B o ,,,,,,,,,,——————————————
4 _
Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions)
Descnibe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on hines 1 and 2 Amount
INONE
2

JSA
1E1465 1000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028

Form 990-PF (2011)
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*Form 990-PF (2011) 65-6246750 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return {All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see instructions.)
M Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chantable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of securities | | _ . . . . ... .. 1a 5,053,769,
b Average of monthlycash balances , | . . . ., . ... ... ... .. .. .. .. .. ... 1b 252,956.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions) . . .. ... ... .. ... . 1c NONE
d Total (addlines 1a,b,andc) . . . . .. . ... . ... .. e 1d 5,306,725,
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and :
1c {attach detailed explanation) _ . . . . . . ... .......... I te .
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1assets . ... .. ... 2 NONE
3 Subtractline 2fromline 1d L 3 5,306,725,
4 Cash deemed held for chantable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see
INSEUCHONS) | | 4 79,601.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 . 5 5,227,124.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5%ofline 5 . . . . . . .. ... .. 6 261,356.
m Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and {(j}{5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » J:l and do not complete this part.)
1 Minimuminvestment return from Part X, ine 6 . . . . . & v v vt i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1 261,356.
2a Taxon investment income for 2011 from Part VI, line5 = . 2a 2,404.
b income tax for 2011. {This does not include the tax from Part Vi.} | 2b
¢ Addlines2aand2b .. ... ... ... .. ... o 20 2,404,
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline 1 _ . . . . ... . ... ... ... 3 258,952,
4  Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . . . . . .. . .. ... . ... ... ... 4 NONE
5 Addines3andd ... ...l 5 258, 952.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions) . ... ... ... ... .. 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part Xll,
HRE T « o v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7 258,952,
Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line 26 _ _ . . . . .. . ... . 1a 255,529.
b Program-related investments - total fromPartIX-8 ...~~~ 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used {or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUIDOSBS e e e 2 NONE
3  Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) . 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . . . . . . . . . ... . ... . ... . ..., 3b NONE
4  Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, ine 4 _ _ | . _ . 4 255,528,
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, hne 27b (see instructions) | | . . . . . . . . ... . e, 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlined . . .. ... ... ... 6 255,529,
Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA

1E1470 1 000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028




65-6246750

Form 990-PF (2011} Page 9
IR Undistributed Income (see instructions)
) (a) (b) (c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2011 from Part XI, Corpus Years priorto 2010 2010 2011
Ne7 . 258,952.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2011
a Enter amountfor2010only . .. .. .. ... 230,023.
b Total for prioryears 20 09 20 20 NONE
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2011:
a From2006 . .. .. NONE
b From2007 . .. .. NONE .
¢ From2008 . . . . . NONE 4
d From2009 , ... .. NONE
e From2010 ., _ . . .. NONE
f Total of lines 3athroughe . . . ... ... .. NONE
4 Qualifying distributions for 2011 from Part XIi,
ined: » $ 255,529,
a Appled to 2010, but not more than hine 2a , , |, 230,023 .
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years
{Election required - see instructions) , . . . . . . NONH
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required - see instructions) . ., , . ... ... NONH
Applied to 2011 distnbutable amount , . . , . 25,506.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus NONH : o ) ’
5  Excess distributions carryover appled to 2011 | NONH : NONE
(If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a).)
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 NONEH
b Prior years’ undistnbuted income Subtract
hne 4b fromline2b . ... .. ... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
1ssued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . ... ...... NONE
d Subtract line 6¢c from line 6b Taxable
amount - see instructions , _ . . . . . . ... NONE
e Undistributed income for 2010. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see
instructions . . . . . . . i v 0 it e ... N ONE
f Undistributed income for 2011. Subtract lines ’
4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be
distributed in2012 , ., . ... ....... 233,446.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b}{1)(F} or 4942(g)(3) (see instructions) . NONEH
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2006 not
apphed on fine 5 or line 7 (see instructions) _ _ _ NONH
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2012.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , _ _ . . . . NONE
10 Analysis of line 9: .
a Excess from 2007 , . . NONE
b Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2009 . _ . NONE
d Excess from 2010 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2011 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA

1E1480 1000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31

39-407052574028



Form 990-PF {2011)
Cla@ 'l Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VIi-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

1a

2a

' 65-6246750 Page 10

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that 1t is a private operating
foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2011, enter the date ofthe ruling . . . . . ... .. |
Check box to indicate whether the foundation s a private operating foundation described in section l ' 4942(j)(3) or l 4[ 4942()){5)

Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years (e) Totat

Justed net income from Part {a) 2011 (b} 2010 (c) 2009 (d) 2008
| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each

year listed

Qualifying distnbutions from Part
X}, hine 4 for each year hsted

Amounts included in hine 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exemptactivities s . . .« .

Quaiifying distnbutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activites Subtract line
2dfromine2¢c , , , , ., .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test rehed upon
"Assets” alternative test - enter

(1) value of alt assets . « »
{2) Velue of assets qualfying

under section

4942()(3KB)). . . . .
"Endowment” alternative test-
enter 2/3 of minimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
line 6 for each year hsted

"Support” aiternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross investment income
{interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities
loans {section 512{a}5)),
orroyaltees) . |, _ , . .
Support  from  general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided In section 4942
UM3MBHmM) . . . . . .
{3) Lergest amount of sup-

port from an exempt

organizaton , , , . .

(2

—

{4) Gross nvestment income ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year - see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d}{2).)
NONE
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation {or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
NONE
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:
Check herebif the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under
other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.
a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:
b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:
¢ Any submission deadlines:
d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other

factors:

JSA
1E1480 1 000

Form 990-PF (2011)
BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 25 -




65-6246750

~  Form 990-PF {2011} Page 11
(ZIL A Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

- P Hf recipient 1s an tndividual,
ReC|p|ent show any relationship to Fg:’;;g:tol?n

A fi
Name and address {home or business) Ly foundation manager recipient

a Paid during the year

Purpose of grant or Amount
contnibution

SEE STATEMENT 12

|| I S T T » 3a 230,500.
b Approved for future payment

Form 990-PF (2011)

JSA
1E1481 1000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 26 -




Form 990-PF {2011)

65-6246750

Page 12

CEVTS 4Nl Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

Unrelated business income

Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

1 Program service revenue

(a)

(b}

Business code Amount

(c)

Exclusion code

(d}
Amount

(e)
Related or exempt
function income
__(See instructions )

® O o o

f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

2 Membership dues and assessments

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments

4 Dividends and interest from securities

14

104,664.

5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate

a Debtfinanced property , , . . .. ....

b Not debt-financed property . . . ... ..

6 Net rental iIncome or (loss) from personal property

7 Other investmentincome ., . _ . ... ...

8 Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory]

18

55,245.

9 Net income or {loss) from special events

10 Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue. a

b

c

d

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b}, {d), and (e} . . . .

159,909.

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e}, . . . . . . .. .. i i v i i i i e s e e e e e e

{See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.)

159,903.

: Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the
v accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See instructions.)

NOT APPLICABLE

JSA
1E1482 1000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31

39-407052574028

Form 990-PF (2011)
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Form 990-PF (2011) ' 65-6246750 Page 13

. Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other orgamzation described Yes | No

organizations?
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:

(1) Cash . L. e e e e e e e
(2) Other assets . . . . . . .. ..t i it ettt ettt et s e
b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt orgamzation , . ., ... .... ...
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . ... ...
(3) Rental of facilities, equpment, orotherassets . ., . ... .............
(4) Reimbursement arrangements . . . .. . . . ..t c ittt e e
(5) Loansorloanguarantees . . . .. ... ... ...t ittt
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations , . . . . . .
¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees . . . .

in section 501(c) of the Code {other than section 501(c){3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political

1a(1)
1a{2)

b o

1b(1}
1b(2)
1b(3})
1b{4)
1b(5)
1b(6
1c

bl Bt R e E N -

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market

value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If
value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of

the foundation received less than fair market
the goods, other assets, or services received.

{a) Line no {b) Amount involved {c}) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affihated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations
described in section 501(c} of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) orinsection 5277 . ., .. ... ...... l:l Yes @ No

b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.

{a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization

(c) Description of relationship

e

Under penalties of perjury, | declage thet | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it 1s true,

Signature of ‘cher or trustee \ Date Title

Sign corre%laratmn Wayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
E May the IRS discuss this return
Hel'e ’ l VM l ‘O ! \L\ ! l 7‘*- ’Trustee with the preparer _shown below

{see instructions}? Ves [___l No

Paid Print/Type preparer’s r‘ame\ Preparer's signajure Date Check Lﬁ PTIN
Preparer JEFFREY E. KUHLIN - s 10/04/2012|self-employed) PON353001
Firm's name  p» KPMG LLP (4 Frm'sEIN » 13-5565207
Use Only [Firm's address p» 100 WESTMINSTER ST, 6TH FL, SUITE A
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-2321 Phone no. 800-770-8444
Form 990-PF (2011)
JSA

1E1493 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 35-407052574028 28 -
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ADJ/ACCRUED MARKET DISCOUNT 63.
CARRYING VALUE ADJ/BAKER HUGHES 2,626.
US TREASURY COST ADJUSTMENT 8.
TOTAL 2,697.

STATEMENT 6

XD576 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 34



39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ADJ/ACCRUED INTEREST 879.
WASH SALE ADJUSTMENT 2,634.
CARRYING VALUE ADJ/ COMVERSE 136.
TOTAL 3,649.

STATEMENT 7

X076 20%  BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 35




39-407052574028 3.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-624675Q

. FORM 990PF, PART VII-A, LINE 14 - BOOKS ARE IN THE CARE OF

NAME : CITIBANK, N.A.

ADDRESS: ONE COURT SQUARE, 29TH FLOOR
LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11120

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (800)770-8444

STATEMENT 8

XD576 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 36



39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

.FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:

JAMES WOODRUFF III
ADDRESS:

711 SHORE ROAD

VERO BEACH, FL 32963
TITLE:

TRUSTEE, AS REQ’'D

OFFICER NAME:

THOMAS WOODRUFF
ADDRESS:

620 SOUTHARD STREET

KEY WEST, FL 33040
TITLE:

TRUSTEE, AS REQ’'D

STATEMENT 9

XD576 2000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 37




39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

. 990PF, PART VIII - COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID EMPLOYEES

EMPLOYEE NAME:
NONE

STATEMENT 10
BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 38 -

XD576 2000




39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

990PF, PART VIII- COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID PROFESSIONALS

STATEMENT 11

XD576 2000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 39 -




39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENTS

RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:

GENERAL CHARITABLE PURPOSES
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

N/A
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID

TOTAL GRANTS PAID:

XD576 2000

............................................ 230,500.

230,500.

STATEMENT

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 40
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-SCHEDULE D
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
=Internal Revenue Service

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust Employer identification number
39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750
Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and I.
m Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
(a) Description of property (b) Date acquired! (c) Date sold {d) Sales pri {e} Cost or other basis (f)t?\:il;&rir(;oyses;:or
{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) {mo, day, yr) {mo , day, yr.) ales price (see instructions) Subtract (e) from (d}
1a
b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line 1b ., . . . . . .. .. . . v v ... 1b -6,013.
2 Short-term capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ ,_ . . . . . .. .. ... ... 2
3 Net short-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , . ., . . .. .. 3
4 Shortterm capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrKSheet | . . . . . . .\ttt e e 4 | )
5 Net short-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column {f). Enter here and on line 13,
coluMN {3) ONthe BACK & . . . v v v v v e e v e e e e e e e e e et e e e en e e e e e e » | 5 -6,013.

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{f} Gain or {loss) for
(a) D t f {b) Dat d| (c} Date sold {e) Cost or other b A
{Example. :Oozsr::;:gs“;r:ﬁoprr;:?reer;yof "Z"Co) {mo ledz(;?ﬂr)e (rfr:\o ,ad:y?t;r.) (d} Sales price ¢ (se(:aslr?sru::c:;n:)s's Sumfagtn:;r)efryoer:'(d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 1,225.
b Enter the long-term gain or {loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, ine 6b . _ . . . . . . . . ... . ... . .. ... 6b 48,802,
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ . . . ... ....... 7
8 Net long-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts . . . ., . ... ... 8
8 Capital gaindistributions . . e e e e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl | . . e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2010 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrksheet . . . . . . . . . it e 11 |( )
12 Net long-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column {(f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3) oNthe back . . . . . v v v v i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » |12 50,027,

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA

1F1210 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011




Page 2

®'Schedule D {Form 1041) 2011
Summary of Parts | and il (1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s (3) Total
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see instr ) or trust’s
“13  Net shortterm gainorfloss) . ... ................. 13 -6,013.
14 Net long-term gain or {loss):
a Totalforyear . . ., . .. ... ..... 0.0ttt 14a 50,027,
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.) . , . . . 14b
€ 28%rate gain | . ., ... e e e 14¢c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a _ _ . . . . . » |15 44,014.

Note: /f line 15, column (3), 1s a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4a). If ines 14a and 15, column (2), are net
gains, go to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If line 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss} on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:
a Thelossonline 15, column (3)or b $3,000 _ . . . . . . . .\ v v e e e 16 |( )

Note: if the loss on line 15, column (3}, is more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss

Carryover Worksheet in the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

m Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2} are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and

there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions if:

® Either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in Income in Part |

of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the Schedule D Tax Worksheet in the instructions

if either line 14b, col. {(2) or ine 14c¢, col. (2) is more than zero.

17  Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 {(or Form 9980-T, line 34) , . .| 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column {2)
but notlessthanzero, ., ., ... ..... . 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust's qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , . [ 19
20 Addlines18and19 , . ... .... ... .... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- , . » [ 21
22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero or less,enter -0- , , . .. ........ 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter-0- , , . . . ... ... .. 23
24  Enter the smaller of the amount on line 17 0r$2,300 , ., ., . . ... ... .. 24

25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 247
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromline 23, , . . . . ... ... ... ... .. 25
26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24, . . . ... ... . e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lines 27 thru 30, go to line 31 No. Enter the smaller of line 17 or iine 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 {(If line 26 is blank, enter-0-) _ . . . .. .. .. 28
29 Subtract line 28 fromline 27 |, . . . . ... e 29
30 Multiplyline 29 by 16% (. 15) | . . .. e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on hne 23. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) . . . . . . . . . . ... ... ... .. 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | L e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2011 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . . . . .. .. ... . ... 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G, line 13 (or Form 990-T, 1IN 36) . . . v . it v i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2011
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“SCHEDULE D-1
{Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D {Form 1041).

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
fa) Description of praperty (Exermple (mgééc?fy?dm foDatssold | @Ssesprice | (SRS | siweet o) fromla)
1a 725. ANNALY CAPITOL MGMT I
07/12/2011] 10/04/2011 10,847.00 13,078.00 -2,231.00
50. BAKER HUGHES INC
08/19/2011 | 01/17/2012 2,394.00 2,893.00 -499.00
125. BAKER HUGHES INC
08/23/2011 ] 03/30/2012 5,254.00 9,662.00 -4,408.00
160. BANK OF AMERICA CORP
06/10/2011 | 08/09/2011 1,103.00 1,741.00 -638.00
90. CVS CORPORATION (DEL)
11/02/2010| 06/17/2011 3,364.00 2,760.00 604.00
21, COMVERSE TECHNOLOGY IN|
04/04/2012 | 04/05/2012 132.00 136.00 -4.00
80. CUMMINS INC
10/04/2011{ 01/13/2012 7,785.00 6,793.00 992.00
190. WALT DISNEY CO.
06/03/2011| 11/08/2011 6,575.00 7,485.00 -910.00
197000. FEDL HOME LN MTG C
2/07/12 05/05/2011 ] 09/16/2011 196,842.00 196,803.00 39.00
24000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN
10/26/15 05/25/2011 | 09/14/2011 24,694.00 23,896.00 798.00
12000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN
2/05/14 12/08/2010 | 09/14/2011 12,665.00 12,571.00 94.00
150. HUMAN GENOME SCIENCES
03/01/2011] 11/08/2011 1,437.00 3,750.00 -2,313.00
30. JONES LANG LASALLE INC
11/22/2011| 03/22/2012 2,503.00 1,747.00 756.00
90. MASCO CORPORATION
01/04/2011] 09/01/2011 777.00 1,172.00 -395.00
23, MASCO CORPORATION
01/04/2011| 09/02/2011 185.00 299.00 -114.00
122, MASCO CORPORATION
01/04/2011 | 09/06/2011 937.00 1,588.00 -651,00
250. MICROSOFT CORP
06/30/2011| 04/10/2012 7,600.00]. 6,497.00 1,103.00
140. ORACLE CORP
11/08/2011| 05/09/2012 3,863.00 4,696.00 -833.00
50. PEPSICO INC
03/07/2011| 08/05/2011 3,233.00 3,172.00 61.00
85. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP NE
11/10/2010] 10/18/2011 1,012.00 1,331.00 -319.00
230. TEXAS INSTRS INC
06/06/2011 | 04/10/2012 7,317.00 7,701.00 -384.00
122, TOLL BROS INC
01/04/2011| 09/01/2011 2,048.00 2,381.00 -333.00
48, TOLL BROS INC
01/04/2011| 09/02/2011 780.00 936.00 -156.00
19000. U S TREASURY NOTES
_8/15/16 02/10/2011 | 09/14/2011 22,699.00 21,535.00 1,104.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
1F1221 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31

39-407052574028
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*SCHEDULE D-1 Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041) (Form 1041)

_Department of the Treasury » See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

OMB No 1545-0092

2011

Internal Revenue Service » Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.
Name of estate or trust Employer identification number
39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
e S s | D | wssemes | g | BN
1a 61000. U S TREAS NTS
11/15/12 01/20/2011{ 07/06/2011 61,896.00 61,886.00 10.00
20000. U S TREAS NTS
11/15/12 12/09/2010| 09/14/2011 20,283.00 20,291.00 -8.00 *
30000. U S TREASURY NOTES
11/15/20 11/16/2010| 09/14/2011 31,917.00 29,303.00 2,614.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f}. Enter here and on Schedule D, line1b . . . . .. ..

........... -6,013.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

484 * INDICATES WASH SALE

1F1221 2 000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028
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* Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example:

{b) Date
acquired

{c) Date soid

{d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis
{see Instructions)

{f) Gain or (loss)

Subtract (e) from (d)

100 sh 7% preferred of "2" Co } {mo , day, yr ) {mo , day, yr )
6a .5 AMC NETWORKS INC

08/10/2006| 07/12/2011 20.00 11.00 9.00
115. ABBOTT LABS

06/30/2006| 10/04/2011 5,693.00 4,997.00 696.00
200. ABBOTT LABS

04/24/2009| 01/04/2012 11,271.00 8,651.00 2,620.00
30. AMAZON COM INC

08/01/2006 | 07/14/2011 6,407.00 781.00 5,626.00
125. AMGEN INC

06/30/2006| 07/14/2011 7,001.00 8,241.00 -1,240.00
45, AMGEN INC

04/24/2007 | 10/04/2011 2,392.00 2,743.00 -351.00
90. AMGEN INC

09/04/2007 | 11/08/2011 5,196.00 5,138.00 58.00
37. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NE

09/15/2008 | 06/29/2011 1,026.00 1,072.00 -46.00
75. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NE

09/15/2008 | 06/30/2011 2,076.00 2,174.00 -98.00
240. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO N

10/31/2008] 07/07/2011 6,549.00 5,881.00 668.00
11. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NE

10/31/2008 | 07/13/2011 294.00 188.00 106.00
109. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO N

10/31/2008| 07/19/2011 2,719.00 1,862.00 857.00
108.99955 BAKER HUGHES INC

09/24/2008 | 08/09/2011 6,477.00 7,063.00 -586.00
175.00045 BAKER HUGHES INC

09/24/2008 | 08/09/2011 10,400.00 13,026.00 -2,626.00
5. BAKER HUGHES INC

09/24/2008 | 01/17/2012 239.00 324.00 -85.00
290. BAKER HUGHES INC

10/23/2008| 03/30/2012 12,189.00 8,830.00 3,359.00
1020. BANK OF AMERICA CORP

01/07/2009 | 08/09/2011 7,033.00 15,859.00 -8,826.00
65. BED BATH & BEYOND INC

06/30/2006 | 06/17/2011 3,395.00 2,173.00 1,222.00
415. BIOGEN IDEC INC

06/30/2006| 08/23/2011 36,849.00 19,455.00 17,394.00
20. CVS CORPORATION (DEL)

11/06/2008 | 06/17/2011 748.00 599.00 149,00
75. CVS CORPORATION (DEL)

11/06/2008 | 01/04/2012 3,120.00 2,171.00 949.00

- 262. CHUBB CORP.

03/12/2008| 03/27/2012 18,068.00 13,091.00 4,977.00
630. CISCO SYS INC

05/27/2008] 11/08/2011 11,499.00 14,902.00 -3,403.00
450, CISCO SYS INC

07/16/2008 | 04/10/2012 ~8,809.00 9,702.00 -893.00
30. COCA COLA COMPANY

06/30/2006 ] 09/09/2011 2,072.00 1,302.00 770.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
1F1222 2 000
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39-407052574028

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

45



“ Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example*

{b) Date
acquired

(c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

{e} Cost or other basis

(see 1nstructions)

(f) Gain or (loss)
Subtract {e) from (d)

100 sh 7% preferred of "2" Co ) (mo , day, yr ) (mo, day, yr)
6a 30. COCA COLA COMPANY
06/30/2006 | 11/08/2011 2,052.00 1,302.00 750.00
30. CONOCOPHILLIPS
10/27/2010| 04/11/2012 2,208.00 1,795.00 413.00
160. CONOCOPHILLIPS
10/27/2010| 04/12/2012 11,845.00 8,561.00 3,284.00
175. CONOCOPHILLIPS
08/25/2009{ 04/13/2012 12,951.00 7,934.00 5,017.00
575. EBAY INC
02/28/2008 | 09/07/2011 17,050.00 19,392.00 -2,342.00
60. EBAY INC
02/28/2008 | 01/04/2012 1,809.00 1,631.00 178.00
220. EBAY INC
02/28/2008| 03/07/2012 7,821.00 5,979.00 1,842.00
89. EBAY INC
02/28/2008 | 03/08/2012 0 3,177.00 2,419.00 758.00
99. EBAY INC
02/28/2008 | 03/08/2012 3,534.00 2,691.00 843.00
72. EBAY INC
02/28/2008 | 04/10/2012 2,559.00 1,957.00 602.00
20. ERICSSON (LM)TEL TEL-S
09/18/2008| 06/30/2011 288.00 199.00 89.00
560. ERICSSON (LM)TEL TEL-
09/18/2008 | 07/01/2011 8,033.00 5,561.00 2,472.00
2000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN
2/05/14 04/15/2009 | 09/14/2011 2,111.00 2,042.00 69.00
86000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN
2/05/14 12/15/2009| 11/28/2011 90,060.00 87,075.00 2,985.00
315. GENERAL ELEC CO.
12/19/2006 | 10/04/2011 4,498.00 11,233.00 -6,735.00
250. HOME DEPOT INC
06/30/2006| 01/04/2012 10,677.00 8,975.00 1,702.00
.7 HONG KONG & CHINA GAS-S
08/08/2006 | 06/20/2011 2.00 1.00 1.00
425, J. P . MORGAN CHASE &
02/28/2008| 05/11/2012 15,934.00 18,416.00 -2,482.00
170. J. P . MORGAN CHASE &
06/30/2006 | 05/31/2012 5,621.00 7,225.00 -1,604.00
4. JONES LANG LASALLE INC
06/11/2009 | 03/22/2012 334.00 140.00 194.00
530. PHILIPS ELECTRONICS-N|
10/29/2008 | 06/29/2011 12,974.00 13,340.00 -366.00
75. MCDERMOTT INTL INC
09/15/2008 | 06/29/2011 1,469.00 1,091.00 378.00
126 . MCDERMOTT INTL INC .
09/15/2008 | 06/29/2011 2,468.00 1,833.00 635.00
56. MCDERMOTT INTL INC
09/15/2008| 06/30/2011 1,109.00 805.00 304.00
108. MCDERMOTT INTL INC
09/11/2008 | 06/30/2011 2,138.00 1,489.00 649.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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* Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Employer identification number

65-6246750

S metumiol - en} s | e | @saenie | OCTIRIIS | (SNE
6a 119. MCDERMOTT INTL INC
09/11/2008 | 06/30/2011 2,356.00 1,641.00 715.00
160. MCDERMOTT INTL INC
10/31/2008] 07/01/2011 3,180.00 1,794.00 1,386.00
141. MCDERMOTT INTL INC A
10/31/2008 | 07/05/2011 2,785.00 1,209.00 1,576.00
160. MCDERMOTT INTL INC
10/31/2008 [ 07/06/2011 3,177.00 1,372.00 1,805.00
270. MICROSOFT CORP
02/28/2008 | 04/10/2012 8,208.00 7,769.00 439.00
130, NASDAQ OMX GROUP INC
05/09/2008 | 06/23/2011 3,016.00 5,058.00 -2,042.00
180. NASDAQ OMX GROUP INC
06/11/2008 | 10/18/2011 4,431.00 6,675.00 -2,244.00
35, NESTLE S A SPONSORED N
REG SH 06/30/2006 Ql/26/2012 2,038.00 1,0985.00 943.00
350. NEWS CORP
09/14/2006 | 06/29/2011 6,257.00 6,755.00 -498.00
54. NEWS CORP
09/14/2006 | 04/16/2012 1,050.00 1,042.00 8.00
95. NOBLE ENERGY INC
07/02/2010| 03/30/2012 9,309.00 5,841.00 3,468.00
40. NOBLE ENERGY INC
07/01/2010| 04/10/2012 - 3,726.00 2,447.00 1,279.00
45. NOBLE ENERGY INC
07/01/2010| 04/11/2012 4,162.00 2,753.00 1,409.00
306. NOMURA HOLDINGS INC
08/11/2006 | 09/21/2011 1,154.00 5,358.00 -4,204.00
1394. NOMURA HOLDINGS INC
04/01/2009 | 09/22/2011 5,065.00 14,240.00 -9,175.00
140. NVIDIA CORP 00
10/24/2008 | 07/14/2011 2,006.00 922.00 1,084.00
525. NVIDIA CORP 00
10/23/2008 | 08/12/2011 6,904.00 3,375.00 3,529.00
230. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP
05/21/2009 | 06/17/2011 19,714.00 9,782.00 9,932.00
40. PEPSICO INC
11/14/2006 | 08/05/2011 2,587.00 2,475.00 112.00
145. PROCTOR & GAMBLE CO
11/14/2006 ] 06/07/2011 9,471.00 8,590.00 881.00
110. PROCTOR & GAMBLE CO
02/02/2005| 08/05/2011 6,675.00 5,871.00 804.00
120. PROCTOR & GAMBLE CO
02/02/2005] 05/09/2012 7,648.00 6,404.00 1,244.00
155. TARGET CORP
01/07/2008 | 10/04/2011 7,553.00 7,591.00 -38.00
610. TESCO PLC
10/31/2006 | 04/17/2012 9,516.00 13,817.00 -4,301.00
55000. U S TREASURY NTS
11/15/18 01/30/2009| 09/14/2011 63,791.00 59,250.00 4,541.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here andon Schedule D, line6b . . . . . .. ... .. ...

JSA
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" Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2011

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number 1f shown on the other side

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example

{b) Date
acquired

(c} Date sold

{d) Sales price

(e) Cost or other basis
{see instructions)

(f) Gain or (loss)
Subtract {e) from (d)

100 sh 7% preferred of "2" Co ) {mo , day, yr ) {mo , day, yr)
6a 40000. U S TREASURY NTS
11/15/18 01/30/2009 | 11/28/2011 46,263.00 43,091.00 3,172.00
23000. U S TREAS NTS
11/15/12 12/09/2010] 01/19/2012 23,235.00 23,334.00 -99.00
11000. U S TREAS NTS
2/28/117 09/10/2010| 09/14/2011 12,156.00 11,605.00 551.00
1130. VESTAS WIND SYS A/S
03/01/2011| 04/17/2012 3,444.00 16,675.00 -13,231.00
45, VISA INC-CLASS A SHARE
05/13/2010] 07/29/2011 3,855.00 3,871.00 -16.00
50. VISA INC-CLASS A SHARE
06/10/2010| 01/04/2012 5,039.00 4,015.00 1,024.00
64. WAL-MART DE MEXICO SA-
08/08/2006 | 03/23/2012 2,102.00 1,040.00 1,062.00
135, YAHOO INC
03/20/2009| 06/17/2011 1,979.00 1,845.00 134.00
230. YAHOO INC
03/20/2009| 07/14/2011 3,392.00 3,143.00 249.00
520. YAHOO INC
03/27/2009{ 07/20/2011 7,052.00 6,943.00 109.00
340. ASML HOLDING NV-UY RE
09/19/2008 | 04/16/2012 16,830.00 7,204.00 9,626.00
6b_Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . .. ... ... ... .... 48,802.00

* INDICATES WASH SALE

JSA
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

ANNALY CAPITOL MGMT INC 51.00
COMVERSE TECHNOLOGY INC (NEW) 136.00
WEYERHAEUSER CO 742.00
CLASS ACTION PROCEEDS 297.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 1,225.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 1,225.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 3 S




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

. Kind of Property Description %" ac?qz‘i?e d Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of FMV over or
expenses of sale basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis _{loss)
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 1,225.
.5 AMC NETWORKS INC 08/10/2006| 07/12/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20.00 11.00 9.00
115. ABBOTT LARS 06/30/2006| 10/04/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,693.00 4,997.00 696.00
200. ABBOTT LABS 04/24/2009| 01/04/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,271.00 8,651.00 2,620.00
30, AMAZON COM INC 08/01/2006( 07/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,407.00 781.00 5,626.00
125. AMGEN INC 06/30/2006| 07/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,001.00 8,241.00 -1,240.00
45, AMGEN INC 04/24/2007 | 10/04/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,392.00 2,743.00 -351.00
90. AMGEN INC 09/04/2007 | 11/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,196.00 5,138.00 58.00
725. ANNALY CAPITOL MGMT INC 07/12/2011| 10/04/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,847.00 13,078.00 -2,231.00
37. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NEW 09/15/2008| 06/29/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,026.00 1,072.00 -46.00
75. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NEW 09/15/2008 | 06/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,076.00 2,174.00 -98.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
39-407052574028 4 -
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

gENT INCOME

. Kind of Property Description %’ aclc)‘:ti?ed Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses_of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {ioss)
240. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NEW 10/31/2008) 07/07/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,549.00 5,881.00 668.00
11. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NEW 10/31/2008| 07/13/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
294.00 188.00 106.00
109. BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NEW 10/31/2008| 07/19/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,719.00 1,862.00 857.00
108.99955 BAKER HUGHES INC 09/24/2008| 08/09/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,477.00 7,063.00 -586.00
175.00045 BAKER HUGHES INC 09/24/2008| 08/09/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,400.00 13,026.00 -2,626.00
5. BAKER HUGHES INC 09/24/2008| 01/17/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
239.00 324.00 -85.00
50. BAKER HUGHES INC 08/19/2011( 01/17/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,394.00 2,8893.00 -499.00
290. BAKER HUGHES INC 10/23/2008 | 03/30/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,185.00 8,830.00 3,359.00
125. BAKER HUGHES INC 08/23/2011| 03/30/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,254.00 9,662.00 -4,408,00
1020. BANK OF AMERICA CORP 01/07/2009| 08/09/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,033.00 15,859.00 -8,826.00
160. BANK OF AMERICA CORP 06/10/2011| 08/09/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,103.00 1,741.00 -638.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
5 -

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31
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price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
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65. BED BATH & BEYOND INC COM 06/30/2006| 06/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,395.00 2,173.00 1,222.00
415. BIOGEN IDEC INC 06/30/2006| 08/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
36,849.00 19,455.00 17,35%4.00
20. CVS CORPORATION (DEL) 11/06/2008| 06/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
748.00 599.00 149.00
90. CVS CORPORATION (DEL) 11/02/2010} 06/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,364.00 2,760.00 604.00
75. CVS CORPORATION (DEL) 11/06/2008| 01/04/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,120.00 2,171.00 949.00
262. CHUBB CORP. 03/12/2008| 03/27/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,068.00 13,091.00 4,977.00
630. CISCO SYS INC 05/27/2008| 11/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,489.00 14,902.00 -3,403.00
450. CISCO SYS INC 07/16/2008| 04/10/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,809.00 9,702.00 -893.00
30. COCA COLA COMPANY 06/30/2006| 09/09/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,072.00 1,302.00 770.00
30. COCA COLA COMPANY 06/30/2006| 11/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,052.00 1,302.00 750.00
21. COMVERSE TECHNOLOGY INC (NEW) 04/04/2012| 04/05/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
132.00 136.00 -4.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
39-407052574028 6 -
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Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
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30. CONOCOPHILLIPS 10/27/2010| 04/11/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,208.00 1,795.00 413.00
160. CONOCOPHILLIPS 10/27/2010| 04/12/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,845.00 8,561.00 3,284.00
175. CONOCOPHILLIPS 08/25/2009| 04/13/2012
' PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,951.00 7,934.00 5,017.00
80. CUMMINS INC 10/04/2011| 01/13/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,785.00 6,793.00 992.00
190. WALT DISNEY CO. 06/03/2011| 11/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,575.00 7,485.00 -910.00
575. EBAY INC 02/28/2008| 09/07/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,050.00 19,392.00 -2,342.00
60. EBAY INC 02/28/2008| 01/04/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,809.00 1,631.00 178.00
220, EBAY INC 02/28/2008| 03/07/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,821.00 5,979.00 1,842.00
89. EBAY INC 02/28/2008| 03/08/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,177.00 2,415.00 758.00
89. EBAY INC 02/28/2008| 03/08/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,534.00 2,691.00 843.00
72. EBAY INC 02/28/2008| 04/10/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,559.00 1,957.00 602.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 7 -
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Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj basis Excess of Gain
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20. ERICSSON (LM)TEL TEL-SP ADR 09/18/2008| 06/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
288.00 199.00 89.00
560. ERICSSON (LM)TEL TEL-SP ADR 09/18/2008| 07/01/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,033.00 5,561.00 2,472.00
197000. FEDL HOME LN MTG CORP DISC 2/0 05/05/2011| 09/16/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
196,842.00 196,803.00 39.00
24000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN 1.625% 10/26 05/25/2011| 09/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,694.00 23,896.00 798.00
12000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN 2.750% 2/05 12/08/2010| 09/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,665.00 12,571.00 94.00
2000, FEDL NATL MTG ASSN 2.750% 2/05/ 04/15/2009| 09/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,111.00 2,042.00 69.00
86000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN 2.750% 2/05 12/15/2009| 11/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
90,060.00 87,075.00 2,985.00
315. GENERAL ELEC CO. 12/19/2006| 10/04/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,498.00 11,233.00 -6,735.00
250. HOME DEPOT INC 06/30/2006| 01/04/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,677.00 8,975.00 1,702.00
.7 HONG KONG & CHINA GAS-SP ADR 08/08/2006| 06/20/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2.00 1.00 1.00
150. HUMAN GENOME SCIENCES INC 03/01/2011| 11/08/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,437.00 3,750.00 -2,313.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 8 -
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425. J. P . MORGAN CHASE & CO F/K/A 02/28/2008 | 05/11/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,934.00 18,416.00 -2,482.00
170. J. P . MORGAN CHASE & CO F/K/A 06/30/2006| 05/31/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,621.00 7,225.00 -1,604.00
4, JONES LANG LASALLE INC PAR .01 06/11/2009| 03/22/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
334.00 140.00 194.00
30. JONES LANG LASALLE INC PAR .01 11/22/2011| 03/22/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,503.00 1,747.00 756.00
530. PHILIPS ELECTRONICS-NY SHR 10/29/2008| 06/29/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,974.00 13,340.00 -366.00
90. MASCO CORPORATION 01/04/2011| 09/01/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
777.00 1,172.00 -395.00
23, MASCO CORPORATION 01/04/2011| 09/02/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
185.00 299.00 -114.00
122, MASCO CORPORATION 01/04/2011| 09/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
937.00 1,588.00 -651.00
75. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 09/15/2008| 06/29/2011
PROPERTY- TYPE: SECURITIES
1,465.00 1,091.00 378.00
126. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 09/15/2008 | 06/29/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,468.00 1,833.00 635.00
56. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 09/15/2008| 06/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,109.00 805.00 304.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 9 -
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108. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 09/11/2008| 06/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,138.00 1,489.00 649.00
119, MCDERMOTT INTL INC 09/11/2008 | 06/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,356.00 1,641.00 715.00
160. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 10/31/2008| 07/01/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,180.00 1,794.00 1,386.00
141. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 10/31/2008| 07/05/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,785.00 1,209.00 1,576.00
160. MCDERMOTT INTL INC 10/31/2008| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,177.00 1,372.00 1,805.00
250. MICROSOFT CORP 06/30/2011| 04/10/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,600.00 6,497.00 1,103.00
270. MICROSOFT CORP 02/28/2008| 04/10/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,208.00 7,769.00 439.00
130. NASDAQ OMX GROUP INC 05/09/2008| 06/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,016.00 5,058.00 -2,042.00
180. NASDAQ OMX GROUP INC 06/11/2008| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,431.00 6,675.00 -2,244.00
35. NESTLE S A SPONSORED ADR REPSTG REG 06/30/2006| 01/26/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,038.00 1,095.00 943 .00
350. NEWS CORP 09/14/2006| 06/29/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,257.00 6,755.00 -498.00

JSA
1E1730 1000

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31

39-407052574028
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54. NEWS CORP 09/14/2006 | 04/16/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,050.00 1,042.00 8.00
85. NOBLE ENERGY INC 07/02/2010| 03/30/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

9,309.00 5,841.00 3,468.00
40. NOBLE ENERGY INC 07/01/2010| 04/10/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,726.00 2,447.00 1,279.00
45. NOBLE ENERGY INC 07/01/2010| 04/11/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,162.00 2,753.00 1,409.00
306. NOMURA HOLDINGS INC ADR 08/11/2006| 09/21/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,154.00 5,358.00 -4,204.00
1394. NOMURA HOLDINGS INC ADR 04/01/2009( 09/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,065.00 14,240.00 -9,175.00
140. NVIDIA CORP 00 10/24/2008 | 07/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,006.00 922.00 1,084.00 ~
525. NVIDIA CORP 00 10/23/2008 | 08/12/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,904.00 3,375.00 3,529.00
140. ORACLE CORP 11/08/2011| 05/09/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,863.00 4,696.00 -833.00
230. PARKER HANNIFIN CORP 05/21/2009( 06/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

19,714.00 9,782.00 9,932.00
40. PEPSICO INC 11/14/2006 | 08/05/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,587.00 2,475.00 112.00

JSA
1E1730 1000
11 -
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50. PEPSICO INC 03/07/2011| 08/05/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,233.00 3,172.00 61.00
145, PROCTOR & GAMBLE CO 11/14/2006| 06/07/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,471.00 8,590.00 881.00
110. PROCTCR & GAMBLE CO 02/02/2005| 08/05/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,675.00 5,871.00 804.00
120. PROCTOR & GAMBLE CO 02/02/2005{ 05/09/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,648.00 6,404.00 1,244.00
85. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP NEW 11/10/2010| 10/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,012.00 1,331.00 -319.00
155, TARGET CORP 01/07/2008{ 10/04/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,553.00 7,591.00 -38.00
610. TESCO PLC 10/31/2006| 04/17/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,516.00 13,817.00 -4,301.00
230, TEXAS INSTRS INC 06/06/2011( 04/10/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,317.00 7,701.00 -384.00
122, TOLL BROS INC 01/04/2011| 09/01/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,048.00 2,381.00 -333.00
48 . TOLL BROS INC 01/04/2011| 09/02/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
780.00 936.00 -156.00
19000. U S TREASURY NOTES 4.875% 8/15 02/10/2011| 09/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,699.00 21,595.00 1,104.00
JSA
1E1730 1 000
BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31 39-407052574028 12 -
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55000. U S TREASURY NTS 3.750% 11/15 01/30/2009| 09/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
63,791.00 59,250.00 4,541.00
40000. U S TREASURY NTS 3.750% 11/15 01/30/2009| 11/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
46,263.00 43,091.00 3,172.00
61000. U S TREAS NTS 1.375% 11/15 01/20/2011| 07/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
61,896.00 61,886.00 10.00
20000. U S TREAS NTS 1.375% 11/15 12/09/2010( 09/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,283.00 20,291.00 -8.00
23000. U S TREAS NTS 1.375% 11/15 12/09/2010| 01/19/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,235.00 23,334.00 -99.00
11000. U S TREAS NTS 3.000% 2/28 09/10/2010| 09/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,156.00 11,605.00 551.00
30000. U S TREASURY NOTES 2.625% 11/15 11/16/2010| 09/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
31,917.00 29,303.00 2,614.00
1130. VESTAS WIND SYS A/S 03/01/2011| 04/17/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,444.00 16,675.00 -13,231.00
45, VISA INC-CLASS-A SHARES 05/13/2010{ 07/29/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,855.00 3,871.00 -16.00
50. VISA INC-CLASS A SHARES 06/10/2010( 01/04/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,039.00 4,015.00 1,024.00
64. WAL-MART DE MEXICO SA-SP ADR 08/08/2006| 03/23/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,102.00 1,040.00 1,062.00
JSA
1E1730 1000
13 -

BKD663 5880 10/04/2012 10:06:31
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135. YAHOO INC 03/20/2009{ 06/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,979.00 1,845.00 134.00
230. YAHOO INC 03/20/2009| 07/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,3592.00 3,143.00 249.00
520. YAHOO INC 03/27/2009] 07/20/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,052.00 6,943.00 109.00
340. ASML HOLDING NV-UY REG SHS 09/19/2008 | 04/16/2012
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,830.00 7,204.00 9,626.00
TOTAL GAIN(B0SS) v vvi it ittt et ittt e e et 44,014
JSA
1E1730 1 000
14 -




311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

06/20/11

09/26/11

04/27/12

04/27/12

04/27/12

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR A SIGN ON GREEN ST PER
INSTRUCTION DATED 6/14/11
FOR:
PAID TO: .
REEF RELIEF
P.0 BOX 430
KEY WEST, FL 33041
TR TRAN#=BS000422000011 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR DR. T. KENDALL'S JEBEL BARKAL PROJECT
PER TRUSTEE REQUEST 9/23/11
FOR:
PAID TO:
NATIONAL CTR OF AFRO AMERICAN ARTIST
300 WALNUT STREET
BOSTON, MA 02119

TR TRAN#=ES000609000006 TR CD=072 PORT=INC

REG=0
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR PHYLLIS POPE MEDIA CENTER PROGRAMS &SUPPLIES
FOR:
PAID TO-
KEY WBST HIGH SCHOOL
2100 FLAGLER AVE
KEY WEST, FL 33040
TR TRAN#=ES000653000001 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FUNDING COLLINS PARK EVENTS GIPT ARRANGED BY
R.BRESLIN & P. PECORARO
POR:
PAID TO:
MIAMI POUNDATION COLLINS PARK ARTS F
200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #505
MIAMI, FL 33131
TR TRAN#=ES000653000004 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR ARTS&CRAFTS SUPPLIES&EQUIPMENT, SPORTS EQUIP
FOR:
PAID TO.
CAMP BOGGY CREEK
30500 BRANTLEY BRANCH RD
BUSTIS, FL 32736

TR TRAN#=ES000653000006 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC

-5000.00 -5000.00
-10000.00 ~10000.00
-2500.00 -2500.00
~1500.00 -1500.00
‘f-SOO0.00 ~5000.00

1106000073

**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1109000080

**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000087

**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000088

**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000089

**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP
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PREP 39 ADMN 849 INV.347
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CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

407052574028

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

04/27/12

04/27/12

04/27/12

04/27/12

04/27/12

04/27/12

04/30/12

05/17/12

05/17/12

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9
RICHTER & JULIE MEYER
FOR
PAID TO
LEARNING LEADERS INC
80 MADIDEN LN, 11TH FLOOR #1100
NYC , NY 10038
TR TRAN#=ES000653000007 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FUNDING ONGOING PROGRAMS
POR:
PAID TO:
UNDERSTANDING GOV'T !
1312 18TH N W 510
WASHINGTON, DC 20036
TR TRAN#=ES000653000013 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 MAINTANING PROGRAMS
FOR.
PAID TO
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF ATHENS
705 FOURTH ST
ATHENS, GA 30601
TR TRAN#=ES000653000014 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 ART CONTES, PRIZE ADVERTISING & MERCHANDIZE FOR
GIFT SHOP
FOR:
PAID TO:
FRIENDS OF THE STATE BOTANICAL GARDE
2450 S. MILLEDGE AVE
ATHENS, GA 30605
TR TRAN#=ES000653000015 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FUNDING FOR COLLECITON A GIFT GROM PEARL EPSTEIN
MADE POSSIBLE BY THE JA & HG WOODRUFF CHARITABLE
TRUST
FOR:
PAID TO:
MORIKAMI MUSEUM & GARDEN
4000 MORIKAMI PARK RD
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446
TR TRAN#=ES000653000009 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR
TREEHOUSE - GIFT ARRANGED BY D & M MC CLURE
FOR:
PAID TO
STUDIQS OF KEY WREST INC
600 WHITE ST
KEY WEST, FL 33040
TR TRAN#=ES000653000011 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 $15,000 POR VOLUNTEER SUPPT-$15,000 FOR DFP-
$10,000 TO FUND CARA'S PANELS
FOR
PAID TO
SUNDANCE INSTITUTE
P.0 BOX 684429
PARK CITY, UT 84068
TR TRAN#=ES000684000001 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 SUPPORTING ONGOING AREA FOOD PROGRAMS
FOR
PAID TO:
WHOLESOME WAVE GEORGIA
250 LAKE ST
ATHENS, GA 30601
TR TRAN#=ES000390000031 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR RENOVATIONS OF ENW POLICE BLDG GIFT ARRANGED
BY TONY SZWED
FOR

-5000.00

-10000.00

-5000 00

-6000.00

-5000.00

-7000 00

-40000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

INCOME

-5000 00

-10000 00

-5000 00

-6000 00

-5000 00

-7000 00

-40000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

PAGE 52
RUN 10/04/2012
10 06 20 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL.  NUMBER

1204000090
**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000093
*+CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000094
*+*CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000095
**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000091
**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000092
**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1204000103
**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1205000052
*+*CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

1205000053
**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP




CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

ACCT 5880 407052574028
PREP 39 ADMN 849 INV 347

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311 CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
PAID TO:
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP MEMORIAL POLICE FD
P.0. BOX 500
SERGEANTSVILLE, NJ 08557
TR TRAN#=ES000390000032 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/17/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR
FOR
PAID TO.
WITNESS
80 HASON PL. 5TH FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NY 11217
TR TRAN#=ES000390000026 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/17/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR
FOR:
PAID TO
WITNESS
80 HASON PL. STH FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NY 11217
TR TRAN#=ES000390000027 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/17/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR FUNDING PRODUCTIONS
FOR:
PAID TO-
THE OPERA PROJECT
31 RIDGE RD
FRENCHTOWN, NJ 08825
TR TRAN#=ES000390000028 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/17/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 THE ARTS & CRAFT PROGRAM
FOR:
PAID TO
MARC INC
P.0 BOX 428
KEY WEST, FL 33041-0428
TR TRAN#=ES000390000029 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/17/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF HR CURRICULUM
FOR
PAID TO:
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER
2040 S. YORK ST
DENVER, CO 80208
TR TRAN#=ES000390000030 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/21/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FUNDING FOR EMERGENCY SHELTER
FOR.
PAID TO-
PROJECT SAFE INC
P O BOX 7532
ATHENS, GA 30604
TR TRAN#=ES000455000004 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/21/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FUNDING ONGOING PROGRAMS
FOR:
PAID TO:
THE GIRAFFE HEROES PROJECT
P 0.BOX 759
LANGLEY, WA 98260
TR TRAN#=ES000455000005 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/21/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FUNDING FOR RENOVATIONS TO 1850 RIVER HOUSE
FOR
PAID TO
DELAWARE RIVER SOCIETY
P.O BOX 298
STOCKTON, NJ 08559
TR TRAN#=ES000455000003 TR CD=072 REG= PORT=INC
05/21/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FUNDING THEIR FOR
FOR:
PAID TO:

-5000.00

-20000.00

-2500 00

-5000 00

-15000 00

-5000.00

-5000 00

-5000.00

-5000 00

INCOME

-5000 00

-20000 00

-2500.00

-5000 00

-15000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

PAGE 53
RUN 10/
10

PRINCIPARL

*¥CHANGED* ¥

**CHANGED* *

*+CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED* *

**CHANGED**

**CHANGED* *

04/2012
06 20 AM

EDIT
NUMBER

1205000047
10/03/12 JLP

1205000048
10/03/12 JLP

1205000049
10/03/12 JLP

1205000050
10/03/12 JLP

1205000051
10/03/12 JLP

1205000061
10/03/12 JLP

1205000062
10/03/12 JLP

1205000060
10/03/12 JLP

1205000063
10/03/12 JLP




ACCT 5880 407052574028 CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA

PREP:39 ADMN 849 INV:347 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

311  CASH CONTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
ATHENS AREA HOMELESS SHELTER
620 BARBER ST
ATHENS, GA 30601
TR TRAN#=ES000455000006 TR CD=072 REG=

05/30/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FOR ANNUAL CAMPAIGN
FOR.
PAID TO:
SOUTH KENT SCHOOL
40 BULLS BRIDGE RD
SOUTH KENT, CT 06785
TR TRAN#=CS000210000015 TR CD=072 =

05/30/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO

9 FUNDING FOR NEW UPDATED EDITION OF

IN THE MARKET PLACE

FCR.

PAID TO
U S, §.1I E. FOUNDATION
910 17TH STR. N W. #1000
WASHINGTON, DC 20006

TR TRAN#=CS000210000016 TR CD=072 REG=

05/30/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 FUNDING N.AMERICAN GOOD PITCH
FOR:
PAID TO:
WORKING FILMS
802 S. FIFTH AVE
WILMINGTON, NC 28401
TR TRAN#=CS000210000019 TR CD=072 REG=

05/30/12 CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO

9 FOR THEIR

FOR:

PAID TO-
SERGEANTSVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE CO
P O. BOX 87
SETGEANTSVILLE, NJ 08557

TR TRAN#=CS000210000020 TR CD=072 REG=

TOTAL CODE 311 - CASH CONTRIBUTIONS

fORT= INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

-4000.00

-10000.00

-35000 00

~2000.00

-230500.00

===

PAGE 54
RUN 10/04/2012

10-06:20 AM
EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
-4000 00 1205000094

**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

-10000.00 1205000095
**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

-35000.00 1205000096
+*CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP

-2000.00 1205000097
**CHANGED** 10/03/12 JLP
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